Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Notice 16 /DRC

Dated : 07.02.2025

In view of Resolution no. 60 dated 06.02.2025, the recruitment process of English Stenographer (Group B) Grade III in the Judgeship of Uttar Dinajpur in terms of Employment Notification no. 01/DRC dated 10.01.2025 published by the District Recruitment Committee, Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship is hereby kept in abeyance in obedience with the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on 22.05.2024 in WPO 60 of 2011 with WPA22145 of 2010, WPA 8840 of 2020 with WPO 1160 of 2013 with WPO 578 of 2012 regarding OBC certificates and in terms of Hon'ble Court's Judgement & Order dated 30.09.2024 passed in connection with WPA (P) 387 of 2024, until further unanimous decision.

> Sd/-District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj -cum-Chairman District Recruitment Committee Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship